Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Riverbend Design, LLC	Name: SpineCore, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	475 Springfield Avenue				
x Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Summit				
Other	State: New Jersey Zip: 07091				
Execution Date: August 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 6,706,068					
Additional numbers attac					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: Keith E. Gilman LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SPINE 3.0-465	Enclosed				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1000 Solidi Avende West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
04-1-1-7	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State: Zlp: Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Keith E. Gilman – 32,137 White C. Julian — October 26, 2004					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

LDLKM

523659_1 DOC

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Docket No. BAF-17302/29		
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):	,	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in th			
	United States Patent Application Seri	al No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.		
×	United States Patent No(s). 6,706,06	8		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the Is	nvention			
	- VIII-C	<u>-</u> -	1	
ARTIFICIA	L DISC REPLACEMENTS WITH NATU	RAL KINEMATICS		
.				
<u> </u>				
Inventors (as	signors)			
	Name	Address		
Riverbend (Design, LLC	1238 Cliff Laine Dr., Cincinnati, OH 4520	В	
			, ,	
		'		
<u> </u>				
_	·········		·	
		<i>'</i>		
	<u></u>			
		<u> </u>		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
SpineCore,	Inc.	475 Springfield Ave. Summit, New Jersey 07091		

NO.459 **D**06

00/12/2004

14:13

GIFFORD KRASS → 15138713131

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. BAF-17302/29

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

LDLKM

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Potent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Natarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Riverbend Design, LLC	
By: Bret A. Ferres	8/13/04
Its:-President ···	
<u> </u>	

Page 2 of 2 1

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0197

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Patent No.: 6,706,068 Issued: March 16, 2004 For: ARTIFICIAL DISC REPLACEMENTS WITH NATURAL KINEMATICS RiverBend Design. LLC, a limited liability company, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent identified above by virtue of either: A. [X] An assignment from the inventors of the patent identified above. The assignment was mailed to the Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2004. Notice of Recordation has not yet been sent to Applicants' representative. B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: 1. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued hereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC B. Fresident	inventor:	Ferree et al.						
RiverBend Design. LLC, a limited liability company, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent identified above by virtue of either: A. [X] An assignment from the inventors of the patent identified above. The assignment was mailed to the Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2004. Notice of Recordation has not yet been sent to Applicants' representative. B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: 1. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued hereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC Basing A. France	Patent No	.: 6,706,068	Issued: March 16, 2004					
A. [X] An assignment from the inventors of the patent identified above. The assignment was mailed to the Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2004. Notice of Recordation has not yet been sent to Applicants' representative. B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: 1. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Red, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Red, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC Date: **SCOOP**	For: ART	For: ARTIFICIAL DISC REPLACEMENTS WITH NATURAL KINEMATICS						
to the Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2004. Notice of Recordation has not yet been sent to Applicants' representative. B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: 1. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Recl, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Recl, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. The undersigned continuous made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC	RiverBend right, title	RiverBend Design, LLC, a limited liability company, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire ight, title and interest in the patent identified above by virtue of either:						
current assignee as shown below: 1. From: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by time or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC Date:	to the Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2004. Notice of Recordation has not							
The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. It hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC Extract A. Frame	В.[]			ation identified above, to the				
The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC BY Stret A. France	1.	The document was recorded in						
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC Date: School A. France	2.	The document was recorded in						
Thereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC Date:								
statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. RIVERBEND DESIGN, LLC BAYBIELA FEBRE	The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.							
Date: 8 (307)	statements were made fine or im- such willf	s made on information and belief e with the knowledge that willful prisonment, or both, under Secti	are believed to be true; and false statements and the li on 1001 of Title 18 of the	I further that these statements ke so made are punishable by United States code, and that				
	Date: <u>8</u>	(Bloz.	By Biel A. Febr	SIGN, LLC				

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0198



LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENT'LIK, LLP

600 South Avenue West • Westfield, NJ 07090 Tel: 908 654 5000 • Fax: 908 654 7866

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Fax Number From
USPTO Assignment Division 703-306-5995 Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: October 26, 2004 No. Pages: 5 File Name.: SPINE 3.0-465

Client/Matter No: SPINE/3912

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

453504_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0199